
An Introduction to VegBank –List of participants 
 
1. Workshop Organizers and Instructors: 
 
Don Faber-Langendoen 

Member ESA Vegetation Panel, VegBank Working Group 
Senior Ecologist, NatureServe 
315-673-0921   
don_faber-langendoen@natureserve.org  

 
John Harris 

VegBank Database Systems Developer 
National Center for Ecological Analysis and Synthesis 
805-407-7644 
harris@nceas.ucsb.edu  

 
Lori Hidinger 

Staff Resource Person ESA Vegetation Panel  
Ecological Society of America 
202-833-8773 ext 209 
lori@esa.org  

 
Michael Jennings 

Member ESA Vegetation Panel, Member VegBank Working Group 
USGS GAP Analysis Program 
208-885-3901   
jennings@uidaho.edu  

 
Mike Lee 

VegBank Staff 
National Center for Ecological Analysis and Synthesis and UNC 
604-267-6311 
mikelee@email.unc.edu  

 
Robert Peet 

Member ESA Vegetation Panel, Chair VegBank Working Group 
University of North Carolina 
919-962-6942 
peet@unc.edu 

 
Dave Roberts 

Member ESA Vegetation Panel, Member VegBank Working Group 
Utah State University 
435-797-2416   
dvrbts@leupold.gis.usu.edu  
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2. Team Drivers & Resource Persons  
 
Team 1:  James R. Malusa 
(Members: Jennings, Hessing, Skinner, Broadhead, Webber) 

Research Specialist 
Department of Renewable Natural Resources 
The University of Arizona  
520-621-1174 

 
Team 2:  Brooke Gebow 
(Members: Peet, Backer, Kennedy, Penfield, Albrecht) 

Senior Research Specialist 
USGS Sonoran Desert Field Station 
Wildlife and Fisheries Resources 
The University of Arizona 
520-621-1174  
brooke@ag.arizona.edu 

 
Team 3:  Patricia Guertin 
(Members: Biedenbender, Adams, Cheng, Bulluck, van der Leeden) 

Biological Science Technician 
Sonoran Desert Field Station  
University of Arizona  
520-670-6886 
pguertin@npscpsu.srnr.arizona.edu   

 
Team 4:  Shelley Danzer 
(Members: Jones, Ponamarenko, Hansen, Kearsley) 

Research Specialist 
Department of Renewable Natural Resources 
The University of Arizona 
520-621-3045 
shelleyd@ag.arizona.edu  

 
Team 5:  Michael R. Kunzmann 
(Members: Gordon, Enquist, Donovan, Craig) 

Ecologist 
USGS Sonoran Desert Field Station 
The University of Arizona 
520-621-7282 
mrsk@sherpa.srnr.arizona.edu  
  

Computer support: Andy Honoman 
amh@srnr.arizona.edu  
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3. Participants: 
 
Name    Type  Email 
Phyllis Adams  regular  phyllis_adams@nps.gov   
Matthew Albrecht  student  ma323500@ohio.edu   
Dana Backer   student  dbacker@ag.arizona.edu   
Sharon Biedenbender regular  shb@tucson.ars.ag.gov   
Kathy Brodhead  student  kbrodhead@montana.edu 
Jason Bulluck  student  jasonbulluck@hotmail.com   
Li Cheng   student  lcheng@ltrr.arizona.edu   
Andrea Craig   student  amc51@humboldt.edu   
Arthur Donovan  regular  ajd@u.arizona.edu   
Brian Enquist  regular  benquist@email.arizona.edu  
Hazel Gordon  regular  hgordon@fs.fed.us   
Monica Hansen  regular  Monica.Hansen@NAU.EDU   
Mark Hessing  regular  mark.hessing@irwin.army.mil   
George Jones   regular  gpjones@uwyo.edu   
Mike Kearsley  regular  mike.kearsley@NAU.EDU   
Linda Kennedy  regular  lkennedy@audubon.org   
Pam van der Leeden  regular  pam_van_der_leeden@nps.gov   
Lesley Penfield  student  penfielb@muohio.edu  
Serguei Ponamarenko panel  Sergei_Ponomarenko@pch.gc.ca 
Tom Skinner   regular  tskinner@fs.fed.us  
Michelle Webber  student  Michele_Webber@nps.gov   
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